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Normative rates of Infrastructure Development Charges for
applicants under single part tariff.

(i) For domestic supply to Nil
BPL families upto 5 kW of
connected load

(i) | For others (not covered in (i) above)

(a)For the first 5 kW of Rs. 50/-per kW (or part thereof)
connected load
(b) For the next 5 kW of | Rs.100/- per kW (or part thereof)
connected load by which the connected load
exceeds 5 kW

(c) For the balance | Rs.250/- per kW (or part thereof)
connected load in excess | by which the connected load

of 10 kW exceeds 10 kW.

The rates as per para 26 (A) above shall be applicable for the demand
notices to be issued under HPERC (Recovery of Expenditure for
Supply of Electricity) Regulations, 2012 on or after 1% June 2013 and
shall continue to be applicable for the demand notices to be issued till
31.03.2014, or till any other subsequent date as may be prescribed by
the Commission. During the intervening period i.e. from 1% May,2013
to 31 May, 2013 the demand notices shall continue to be issued on
the basis of the provisional arrangements notified by the Commission
vide its notifications dated 29.05.2012 and 07.01.2013. All the demand
notices issued under the said Regulations of 2012 during the period
prior to 1** June 2013, on the basis of the provisional arrangements so
notified by the Commission, shall be considered as final and no
adjustment/recovery shall be made on this account for the demand
notices issued during the said period.

Illustrations:

(i) For a connected load of 11.2 KW (which has to be considered
as 12 KW as it includes a part of full KW) the applicant shall have
to pay infrastructure development charges of Rs.1250/- (i.e. first
5kW @Rs.50/- per kW, next 5 kW @ Rs.100/- per kW and balance

2 kW @ Rs.250/- per kW).

(ii) In case of additional connected load covered under sub clause
(i) of clause (b) of sub regulation of (1) of Regulation 7 of the said
Regulations of 2012, the ,;ﬁtﬁ_(ﬁ) applicable under relevant hlgher
slab(s) shall be applkeaﬁte To ustrate, if the connected load is
increased from 7 KW:to 12 KW, s‘"_.charges shall be levied for 3 KW
@ Rs. 100/- per KW, and for the re__ni_;a%ung 2 KW @ 250/- per KW.
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28.

ATTESTED

(i) In case a BPL family having electric connection sef"s
enhancement of connected load to more than 5 kW the above chaiges
shall be recoverable at the relevant slab rate after allowing admissible
free limit up to 5 kW of connected load. For example, if a BPL family
seeks enhancement of connected load from 3 kW to 9 kW an amount
of Rs.400/- (i.e. Rs.100/- per kW for 4 kW) shall be charged.

In case of applicants to whom supply is to be given under two part tariff (i.e.
with demand charges and energy charges) as per the tariff order of the
Commission, the distribution licensee shall recover the Infrastructure
Development Charges under sub-regulation (2) of Regulation 5 of the HPERC
(Recovery of Expenditure for Supply of Electricity) Regulation, 2012, at the
following rates and associated terms and conditions:-

(A) Normative rates of Infrastructure Development Charges for
applicants under two part tariff.

(i) | Forthe first 30 kVA of Rs.300/-per kVA (or part thereof)

contract demand of the contract demand.
(i) | For the next 20 kVA of the | Rs.500/- per kVA (or part thereof)
contract demand by which the contract demand
exceeds 30kVA
(ii) | For the next 50 kVA of the | Rs.1,000/- per kVA (or part
contract demand thereof) by which the contract

demand exceeds 50kVA

(iv) For the balance contract | Rs.2000/- per kVA (or part thereof)
demand, if any, by which the contract demand
exceeds 100 kVA.

(B) These rates under para 27 (A) above shall be applicable for the
demand notices issued or to be issued under the HPERC (Recovery of
Expenditure for Supply of Electricity) Regulation, 2012, till 31.03.2014
or till any other subsequent date as may be prescribed by the
Commission. The amount of normative Infrastructure Development
Charges already demanded or recovered, under the said Regulations
of 2012 ,from the applicant consumers by HPSEB Ltd. as per the
notifications dated 29" May, 2012 and 07" January, 2013 shall be
revised or adjusted as the case may be, as per the provisions of the

said Regulations of 2012.

(C) lllustrations:

() For-a contract demand of 119.4 kVA (which has to be
considered as 120 k,#ﬁ as it includes a part of full kVA) the applicant
shall have to pay infrastructure development charges of Rs.1,09,000/-
(i.e. first 30kVA @Rs.300/- per kVA, next 20 kVA @ Rs.500/- per kVA,
i ggr’: -
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